
Date Activity Uniform Times

Tue 6th Sept Castles Full Uniform 7.30-9.15pm

Sat 10th - Sun 11th 
Sept CYCLE CAMP - SEE My.Scout FOR DETAILS Necker Only 7.30-9.15pm

Tue 13th Sept Veggie Grand Prix Full Uniform 7.30-9.15pm

Tues 20th Sept Snap Chat Stories Necker Only 7.30-9.15pm

Sun 25th Sept Harvest Festival - Bring a donation of food Full Uniform 10.15-11.30am

Tues 27th Sept Wide Game - Details on My.Scout Necker Only 7.30-9.00pm

Tues 4th Oct The Cube @ Linnet Clough/Games Night @ Church 1 Necker Only TBA

Tues 11th Oct The Cube @ Linnet Clough/Games Night @ Church 2 Necker Only TBA

Fri 14th Oct 1st HG's 90th Birthday - Family Celebration Night Full Uniform On My.Scout

Tues 18th Oct Night Hike Necker Only 7.30-9.15pm

Tues 25th Oct HALF TERM - NO SCOUTS

Tues 1st Nov Spooky Crystal Maze Fancy Dress 7.30-9.15pm

Tues 8th Nov Badge Night 1 Necker Only TBA

Sat 12th Nov Swimming Gala - Life Leisure Cheadle TBA TBA

Sun 13th Nov Remembrance Parade - Details on My.Scout Full Uniform 10.15-11.15am

Tues 15th Nov Badge Night 2 TBA TBA

Tues 22nd Nov Badge Night 3 TBA TBA

Tues 29th Nov Visit Night - Details on My.Scout Full Uniform TBA

Tues 5th Dec Minute to Win It! Full Uniform 7.30-9.15pm

Tues 13th Dec Newspaper Construction - Bring old papers! Full Uniform 7.30-9.15pm

Tues 20th Dec Xmas Party with Supper Necker Only 7.30-9.15pm

Tues 10th Jan Scouts Returns - Barter Night Full Uniform 7.30-9.15pm

Fri 3rd - Sun 5th Feb Winter Weekend - Scammonden TBA

Sat 29th Jul - Sat 
5th Aug Annual Camp 2017 - Dorset Beach Camp TBA

1hg.org/scouts

PROGRAMME
AUTUMN/WINTER 2016

SL - Phil Horne - 07834 783 154 - phil@1hg.org
DSL - Rob Ogilvie - 07971 929 150- rob@1hg.org
ASL - Graeme Lawton 0775 169 7156 - graeme@1hg.org
ASL - Matthew Geeling - 07872 475 448

ASL - John Corbett - 07889 307 172
CSL - Nic Sykes
SA - Joseph Moss - 07985 481 066
SA - John Harrington - 07900 917 316

For up-to-date programme information check our website and follow the 
twitter feed: @1hgscouts

Missed a week and not sure what’s happening? Check with one of the leaders below or 
email scouts@1hg.org

Notice to Parents/Guardians
Online Scout Manager and My.Scout will be how we communicate by default from now on. Let-
ters will be supplementary where appropriate. Please make sure to check your e-mail for details of 
nights and events where locations and times deviate from the standard.  If you miss an email, or 
think you may have, check My.Scout, where you can see an archive of recent emails sent.


